Team

Team Sponsor

Young Realty
Rustlers

State Farm Insurance
Brenden Financial

Sun Lakes Senior Softball Association

Manager
Mike Gloyd

Tom Kasunic

Ron Carmichael

Ken Brenden

Winter 2018 Schedule (Sun & Lakes Divisions)

Manager Tel.
602-541-0854

832-942-0096
262-945-8471
480-202-0393

480-840-1924
480-883-6422

480-802-7433

SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN

O @ >N

D

Farmers Insurance
Core Photography
A-1 Golf Carts
Wolfe & Associates

Chris Jensen
John Seigla
Gary Hillabolt

Randy Rothenbuehler

714-403-5694
602-403-1464
515-229-3401
480-404-8790

480-883-2340

Second team listed is the home team in the first game and has choice of dugouts

DATE
1/2
1/4
1/5

1/9
1/11
1/12

1/16
1/18
1/19

1/23
1/25
1/26

1/30
2/1
2/2

2/6
2/8
2/9

2/13
2/15
2/16

2/20
2/22
2/23

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

Tuesday
Thursday
Friday

9:00
2v4
3v2
AvD

AvC
1v2
3v4

BvD
DvA
2v3

3vil
DvC
BvA

2v4
CvB
4v1

AvC
2vl
CvD

4v1

1v3
BVvA
CvD

4v?2
1v4a
BvC

CvA
4v3
2vl

BvD
3v2
DvA

1v3
BVvA
3v4

Tuesday Recreation Games
Thursday Recreation Games
Friday Recreation Games

Tuesday League Double Elimination Tournament
Thursday League Double Elimination Tournament

Friday

League Double Elimination Tournament

12/15/2017

LAKES
LAKES
LAKES
LAKES



