Sun Lakes Senior Softball Association Winter 2018 Schedule (Sun & Lakes Divisions)

<u>Team</u>	<u>Team Sponsor</u>	<u>Manager</u>	Manager Tel.		
1	Young Realty	Mike Gloyd	602-541-0854	480-840-1924	SUN
2	Rustlers	Tom Kasunic	832-942-0096	480-883-6422	SUN
3	State Farm Insurance	Ron Carmichael	262-945-8471		SUN
4	Brenden Financial	Ken Brenden	480-202-0393	480-802-7433	SUN
Α	Farmers Insurance	Chris Jensen	714-403-5694		LAKES
В	Core Photography	John Seigla	602-403-1464	480-883-2340	LAKES
С	A-1 Golf Carts	Gary Hillabolt	515-229-3401		LAKES
D	Wolfe & Associates	Randy Rothenbuehler	480-404-8790		LAKES

Second team listed is the home team in the first game and has choice of dugouts

<u>DATE</u>		<u>9:00</u>	<u>11:15</u>	
1/2	Tuesday	2 v 4	BvD	
1/4	Thursday	3 v 2	C v B	
1/5	Friday	ΑvD	4 v 1	
1/9	Tuesday	ΑνC	1 v 3	
1/11	Thursday	1 v 2	ΒvΑ	
1/12	Friday	3 v 4	CvD	
1/16	Tuesday	BvD	4 v 2	
1/18	Thursday	DνA	1 v 4	
1/19	Friday	2 v 3	BvC	
1/23	Tuesday	3 v 1	CvA	
1/25	Thursday	DvC	4 v 3	
1/26	Friday	BvA	2 v 1	
1/30	Tuesday	2 v 4	BvD	
2/1	Thursday	CvB	3 v 2	
2/2	Friday	4 v 1	DvA	
2/6	Tuesday	ΑνC	1 v 3	
2/8	Thursday	2 v 1	ΒvΑ	
2/9	Friday	CvD	3 v 4	
2/13	Tuesday	Recreation Games		
2/15	Thursday	Recreation Games		
2/16	Friday	Recreation Games		
2/20	Tuesday	League Double Elimination Tournament		
2/22	Thursday	League Double Elimination Tournament		
2/23	Friday	League Doub	le Elimination To	ournament